

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGIES LIST

Fizzy Tongues

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric, Sodium malate, Modified potato starch, Flavourings, Caramel syrup, Fruit Concentrate (Black carrot), Colours (Paprika extract, Curcumine). Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Sour Dummies

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids (lactic, Malic, Citric), Sodium Malate; Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates: Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot & Grape; Colours: Paprika Extract, Curcumin. Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Fizzy Bubblegum Bottles

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E171, E129, E133). Allergen advice for allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Warning: E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

*Contains genetically modified ingredients.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Fizzy Cherry Cola Bottles

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E133, E132, E102). Allergen advice for allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Warning: E129, E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

*Contains genetically modified ingredients.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.



Fizzy Cola Bottles

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E133, E132, E102). Allergen advice for allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Warning: E129, E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. *Contains genetically modified ingredients.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Fizzy Sour Cherries

Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, flavouring, vegetable concentrate: black carrot; colours: E100, E133. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Fizzy Strawberries

Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, flavouring, vegetable concentrate: black carrot; colours: E100, E133.

Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Sour Candy Shocks

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, **WHEAT** flour, Water, Acids: E330, E296, Vegetable fat (Coconut), Acidity Regulator: E350, Emulsifier: E471, Flavouring, Preservative: E202; Colours: E102, E129, E133, E171. Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.



Fizzy Jelly Blue Babies

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (E331), Colour (E133). Allergen advice for allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Fizzy Rainbow Belts

Ingredients: Glucose syrup, sugar, **WHEAT** flour, palm oil, apple juice from concentrate (3%), citric acid, malic acid, flavouring, emulsifier (E471 * Vegetable Source), colours (E129* E104*, E133, E110*, E122*, E171). Consumption of E129, E104, E122 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and suitable for Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Fizzy Grape Belts

Ingredients: Glucose syrup, sugar, **WHEAT** flour, palm oil, apple juice from concentrate (3%), citric acid, malic acid, flavouring, emulsifier (E471 * Vegetable source), colours (E122*, E171). Consumption of E122 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and suitable for Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Fizzy Strawberry Pencils

Ingredients: Filling (Sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, humectant (sorbitol), **WHEAT** flour, citric acid, corn starch, dextrose, flavourings), glucose syrup, sugar, **WHEAT** flour, palm oil, apple juice from concentrate (3%), citric acid, malic acid, emulsifier (E471 * vegetable source), flavouring, colour (E129*). Consumption of E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and suitable for Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Gummy Assorted Pencils

Ingredients: Filling [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil], Humectant (sorbitol), **WHEAT** flour, citric acid, corn starch, dextrose, flavourings], glucose syrup, sugar, **WHEAT** flour, palm oil, apple juice from concentrate (3%), glazing agent (palm oil), citric acid, emulsifier (E471 *Vegetable source), flavourings, colours (E133, E150d, E171, E129*, E104*). Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Warning: Consumption of E129, E104 may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Fizzy Assorted Pencils

Ingredients: Filling [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Humectant (Sorbitol), **WHEAT** Flour, Citric Acid, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Flavourings], Glucose Syrup, Sugar, **WHEAT** Flour, Palm Oil, Apple Juice From Concentrate (3%), Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Emulsifier (E471 *Vegetable Source), Flavourings, Colours (E133, E150d, E171, E110*, E129*, E104*). Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Warning: Consumption of E110, E129, E104 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Gummy Paint Brushes

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, Acids: Lactic acid, Malic acid, Citric acid; Flavourings, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax), Colours: Curcumin, Brilliant Blue FCF, Paprika Extract; Fruit and Vegetable concentrate: black carrot. Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.


This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Funky Fruits

Ingredients: Glucose syrup, sugar, maize starch, water, acids: E270, E296, E330; gelling agent: pectin; concentrated fruit juice (apple, grape, pear), flavourings, colouring food (concentrate of spirulina and safflower), black carrot juice concentrate, colours: E100, E160c; vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent: carnauba wax.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.



May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Sour Watermelon Slices

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids: Lactic Acids, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Sodium Malate; Modified Potato Starch, Flavouring, fruit and vegetable concentrate: Black Carrot, Spirulina and safflower. Allergy advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **BOLD**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Gummy Bubblegum Mermaids

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic ACid, Citric Acid), Fruit & Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot), Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Brilliant Blue FCF), Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). Allergy advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **BOLD**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Mini Mix

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Malic Acid, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid), Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot, Grape), Colours (Curcumin, Paprika Extract), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Strawberry Flavoured Jelly Sweets

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, water, modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower), Vegetable oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba wax). Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Gummy Meerkats

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potatoe Starch, Acids: Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid); Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower), Colours (E100, E160c), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **Bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Gummy Space Mix

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potatoe Starch, Acids: Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid); Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot, Grape), Colours (Curcumin, Paprika Extract), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **Bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Gummy Dracula Teeth

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potatoe Starch, Acids: Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid; Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate: Black Carrot; Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **Bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Fizzy Twin Cherries

Ingredients: Glucose-Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids: (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E133, E102). For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Warning: E102 may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children. *Contains genetically modified ingredients.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.



Peach Rings

Ingredients: Glucose-Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids: (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E132, E102). Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **Bold**.

Warning: E102 may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children. *Contains genetically modified ingredients.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Fizzy Teddy Bears

Ingredients: Glucose-Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids: (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E102, E129, E133, E132). For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Warning: E102, E129 may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children. *Contains genetically modified ingredients.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Fizzy Orange & Lemon Slices

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E110, E102). For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Warning: E102 may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children. *Contains genetically modified ingredients.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.


Small Fizzy Strawberries

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E133, E102). For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Warning: E129, E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. *Contains genetically modified ingredients.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.



Gummy Cherries

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Corn Starch, Water, Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Colours (E129, E133, E102), Glazing Agent (E903). For allergens see ingredients in **Bold**.

*Contains Genetically modified ingredients. Consumption of E129, E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Gummy Cola

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Corn Starch, Water, Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Colours (E129, E102, E133, E132), Glazing Agent (E903). For allergens see ingredients in **Bold**.

*Contains Genetically modified ingredients. Consumption of E129, E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Sour Cable Shocks

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Water, Acids: Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Vegetable Fat, Coconut, Acidity Regulator: E350, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Flavourings, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colours: E102, E129, E133, E171. Allergy advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **Bold**.

Warning: E102 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Sour Blue Stars

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (malic Acid, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Sodium Malates), Modified Potato Starch, Flavouring, Colour (Brilliant Blue FCF). Allergy advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **Bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Sour Apples

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, **WHEAT** Starch, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic, Citric, Malic), Modified Potato Starch, Acidity Regulators, Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot), Flavouring, Colour (Curcumin). Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **Bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Large Fizzy Twin Cherries

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulators (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Modified Potato Starch, Flavouring, Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot). Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **Bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Gummy Reindeer

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Caramel Syrup, Flavourings, Vegetable Concentrates (Black carrot), Colour (Curcumin), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **Bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Fruit Jellies

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Lactic Acid), Colours (Anthocyanins, Chlorophylls, Curcumin, Capsanthin), Flavourings, Plant Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina). For allergens see ingredients in **Bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.



American Hard Gums

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Water, Cornflour, Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Acid (Citric Acid), Colours (Anthocyanins, Chlorophylls, Paprika Extract, Curcumin), Flavourings, Plant Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina). For allergens see ingredients in **Bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Apple Belts

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Apple Juice (Concentrates 1.2%), Acid (Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Humectant (Sorbitol), Modified Corn Starch, Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour (E102, E133). Allergy advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **Bold**.

*Consumption of E133, E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Cola Belts

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Acid (Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Colour (Plain Caramel), Flavouring, Emulsifier (mono and Diglycerides of Vegetable Fatty Acids). Allergy advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Strawberry Belts

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Acid (Malic Acid), Apple Juice Concentrates, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Humectant (Sorbitol), Modified Corn Starch, Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour (Allura Red). Allergy advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

*Consumption of Allura Red may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Raspberry Belts

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Acid (Malic Acid), Apple Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Humectant (Sorbitol), Flavouring, Modified Corn Starch, Emulsifier (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour (E133). Allergy advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **Bold**.

*Consumption of E133 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

BUBS

Sour Foam Tutti Frutti Rombs

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavourings, Colours (E150b, E141, E100).

Micro Fruit Skulls

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Corn Starch, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Flavours, Colours (Black Carrot Concentrate, E160a, E141, E150b, E100), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba wax).

Strawberry Cheesecake Romb

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours (Black Carrot Concentrate, E100), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Lingonberry / Blueberry Ovals

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax)).

Octopus Sour

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E150b, E141, E100).

Raspberry / Lemon Skulls

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E100).

Banana Bubs

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (E150d, E100), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Raspberry Blueberry Ovals

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E133), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Raspberry Foam Skulls

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate).

Cool Melon Foam Skulls

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E141, E150b.)

Liquorice Micro Skulls

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Ammonium Chloride, Liquorice, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E153) Salt, Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent, (Carnauba Wax).

Salted Octopus

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Ammonium Chloride, Liquorice, Potato Protein, Salt, Flavours.

Small Soft Skulls

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Ammonium Chloride, Liquorice, Salt, Flavour, Colour (E155).

Liquorice Bubs Ovals

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Ammonium Chloride, Salt, Glazing Agent (Coconut Oil, Carnauba Wax), Flavour, Colours: E153.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Fizzy Mix

Sour Tongues

Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric, Sodium malate, Modified potato starch, Flavourings, Caramel syrup, Fruit Concentrate (Black carrot), Colours (Paprika extract, Curcumine).

Sour Dummies

Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids: lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid, sodium malate; Modified potato starch, Flavourings, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates: spirulina, safflower, black carrot and grape; Colours: paprika extract, curcumin.

Fizzy Cola Bottles

Glucose Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E133, E132, E102).

Fizzy Bubblegum Bottles

Glucose Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E171, E129, E133).

Fizzy Cherry Cola Bottles

Glucose Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E133, E132, E102).

Fizzy Strawberries

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Flavouring, Vegetable Concentrates (Black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower).

Fizzy Jelly Blue Babies

Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (E331), Colour (E133).

Fizzy Rainbow Belts

Glucose syrup, sugar, **WHEAT** flour, palm oil, apple juice from concentrate (3%), citric acid, malic acid, flavouring, emulsifier (E471* Vegetable Source), colours (E129* E104, E133, E110, E122, E171).

Sour Watermelon Slices

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids: Lactic Acids, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Sodium Malate; Modified Potato Starch, Flavouring, fruit and vegetable concentrate: Black Carrot, Spirulina and safflower.

Small Fizzy Twin Cherries

Glucose-Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids: (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E133, E102).

Peach Rings

Glucose-Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids: (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E132, E102).

Fizzy Orange & Lemon Slices

Glucose Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E110, E102).

Small Fizzy Strawberries

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E133, E102).

Fizzy Teddy Bears

Glucose-Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids: (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E102, E129, E133, E132).

Sour Candy Shocks

Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Water, Acidulants: E330, E296, Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Acidity Regulator: E350, Emulsifier: E471, Flavourings, Preservative: E202, Colours: E102, E129, E133, E171.

Cola Belts

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Acid (Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Colour (Plain Caramel), Flavouring, Emulsifier (mono and Diglycerides of Vegetable Fatty Acids).

Strawberry Belts

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Acid (Malic Acid), Apple Juice Concentrates, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Humectant (Sorbitol), Modified Corn Starch, Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour (E129).

Raspberry Belts

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Acid (Malic Acid), Apple Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Humectant (Sorbitol), Flavouring, Modified Corn Starch, Emulsifier (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour E133.

Apple Belts

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Apple Juice (Concentrates 1.2%), Acid (Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Humectant (Sorbitol), Modified Corn Starch, Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour (E102, E133).

Sour Blue Stars

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (malic Acid, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Sodium Malates), Modified Potato Starch, Flavouring, Colour (Brilliant Blue FCF).

Fizzy Twin Cherries

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulators (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Modified Potato Starch, Flavouring, Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot).

Sour Apples

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, **WHEAT** Starch, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric Acid), Modified Potato Starch, Acidity Regulators (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot), Flavouring, Colour (Curcumin).

Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Warning: E102, E129 may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children. *Contains genetically modified ingredients (Corn Starch).

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: **SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES** allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Gummy Mix

Funky Fruits

Glucose syrup, sugar, maize starch, water, acids: E270, E296, E330; gelling agent: pectin; concentrated fruit juice (apple, grape, pear), flavourings, colouring food (concentrate of spirulina and safflower), black carrot juice concentrate, colours: E100, E160c; vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent: carnauba wax.

Gummy Paint Brushes

Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, Acids: Lactic acid, Malic acid, Citric acid; Flavourings, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax), Colours: curcumin, brilliant blue FCF, paprika extract; Fruit and vegetable concentrate: black carrot.

Strawberry Flavoured Jelly Sweets

Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, water, modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower), Vegetable oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba wax).

Gummy Bubblegum Mermaids

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Fruit & Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot), Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Brilliant Blue FCF), Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Assorted Pencils

Filling [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil], Humectant (sorbitol), **WHEAT** flour, citric acid, corn starch, dextrose, flavourings], glucose syrup, sugar, **WHEAT** flour, palm oil, apple juice from concentrate (3%), glazing agent (palm oil), citric acid, emulsifier (E471 *Vegetable source), flavourings, colours (E133, E150d, E171, E129*, E104*).

Gummy Meerkats

Sugar, Glucose-Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potatoe Starch, Acids: Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid); Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower), Colours (E100, E160c), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Gummy Space Mix

Sugar, Glucose-Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potatoe Starch, Acids: Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid); Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot, Grape), Colours (Curcumin, Paprika Extract), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Gummy Dracula Teeth

Sugar, Glucose-Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potatoe Starch, Acids: Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid; Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate: Black Carrot; Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Mini Mix

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Malic Acid, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid), Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot, Grape), Colours (Curcumin, Paprika Extract), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Banana Bubs

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (E150d, E100), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Raspberry Blueberry Ovals

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E133), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Strawberry Cheesecake Romb

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours (Black Carrot Concentrate, E100), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Lingonberry / Blueberry Ovals

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Toffee / Salt Ovals

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Liquorice, Ammonium Chloride, Salt, Potato Protein, Salt, Coconut Oil, Flavours, Colours (E153), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Medium Soft Foam Skulls

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Ammonium Chloride, Liquorice, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Coconut Oil, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E100, E153) Salt, Glazing Agent, (Carnauba Wax).



Liquorice Bubs Ovals

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Ammonium Chloride, Salt, Glazing Agent (Coconut Oil, Carnauba Wax), Flavour, Colours: E153.

Liquorice Raspberry Foam Skulls

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Ammonium Chloride, Liquorice, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Coconut Oil, Flavours, Colours (Black Carrot Concentrate, E153), Salt, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Gummy Bottles

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Corn Starch, Water, Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Colours (E129, E102, E133, E132), Glazing Agent (E903).

Gummy Twin Cherries

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Corn Starch, Water, Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Colours (E129, E133, E102), Glazing Agent (E903).

Gummy Reindeer

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Caramel Syrup, Flavourings, Vegetable Concentrates (Black carrot), Colour (Curcumin), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **Bold**.

Warning: E102, E129 may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children. *Contains genetically modified ingredients (Corn Starch).

This product is Vegetarian, Vegan, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Palm Oil Free Gummy Mix

Funky Fruits

Glucose syrup, sugar, maize starch, water, acids: E270, E296, E330; gelling agent: pectin; concentrated fruit juice (apple, grape, pear), flavourings, colouring food (concentrate of spirulina and safflower), black carrot juice concentrate, colours: E100, E160c; vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent: carnauba wax.

Gummy Paint Brushes

Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, Acids: Lactic acid, Malic acid, Citric acid; Flavourings, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax), Colours: curcumin, brilliant blue FCF, paprika extract; Fruit and vegetable concentrate: black carrot. Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Strawberry Flavoured Jelly Sweets

Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, water, modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower), Vegetable oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba wax). Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Gummy Bubblegum Mermaids

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Fruit & Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot), Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Brilliant Blue FCF), Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). Allergy advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Gummy Meerkats

Sugar, Glucose-Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potatoe Starch, Acids: Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid); Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower), Colours (E100, E160c), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Gummy Space Mix

Sugar, Glucose-Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potatoe Starch, Acids: Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid); Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot, Grape), Colours (Curcumin, Paprika Extract), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Gummy Dracula Teeth

Sugar, Glucose-Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potatoe Starch, Acids: Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid; Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate: Black Carrot; Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Banana Bubs

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (E150d, E100), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Raspberry Blueberry Ovals

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E133), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Strawberry Cheesecake Romb

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours (Black Carrot Concentrate, E100), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Lingonberry / Blueberry Ovals

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Toffee / Salt Ovals

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Liquorice, Ammonium Chloride, Salt, Potato Protein, Salt, Coconut Oil, Flavours, Colours (E153), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Medium Soft Foam Skulls

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Ammonium Chloride, Liquorice, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Coconut Oil, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E100, E153) Salt, Glazing Agent, (Carnauba Wax).

Liquorice Bubs Ovals

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Ammonium Chloride, Salt, Glazing Agent (Coconut Oil, Carnauba Wax), Flavour, Colours: E153.

Gummy Reindeer

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Caramel Syrup, Flavourings, Vegetable Concentrates (Black carrot), Colour (Curcumin), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **Bold**.

This product is Vegetarian, Vegan, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Palm Oil Free Mix

Sour Tongues

Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric, Sodium malate, Modified potato starch, Flavourings, Caramel syrup, Fruit Concentrate (Black carrot), Colours (Paprika extract, Curcumin). Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Sour Dummies

Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids: lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid, sodium malate; Modified potato starch, Flavourings, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates: spirulina, safflower, black carrot and grape; Colours: paprika extract, curcumin. Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Fizzy Cola Bottles

Sugar, glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, caramel syrup, flavouring. Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Fizzy Bubblegum Bottles

Sugar, glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, fruit and vegetable concentrate: black carrot; colours: E133, E171; flavouring. Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Fizzy Cherry Cola Bottles

Sugar, glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, caramel syrup, flavourings, vegetable concentrate: black carrot. Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Fizzy Sour Cherries

Sugar, glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, flavouring, vegetable concentrate: black carrot; colours: E100, E133. For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Fizzy Strawberries

Sugar, glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, flavouring, vegetable concentrate: black carrot; colours: E100, E133. Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Fizzy Blue Babies

Sugar, glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, flavouring, colour: E133. Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Funky Fruits

Glucose syrup, sugar, maize starch, water, acids: E270, E296, E330; gelling agent: pectin; concentrated fruit juice (apple, grape, pear), flavourings, colouring food (concentrate of spirulina and safflower), black carrot juice concentrate, colours: E100, E160c; vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent: carnauba wax.

Gummy Paint Brushes

Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, Acids: Lactic acid, Malic acid, Citric acid; Flavourings, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax), Colours: curcumin, brilliant blue FCF, paprika extract;

Fruit and vegetable concentrate: black carrot. Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Strawberry Flavoured Jelly Sweets

Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, water, modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower), Vegetable oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba wax).

Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Sour Watermelon Slices

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids: Lactic Acids, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Sodium Malate; Modified Potato Starch, Flavouring, fruit and vegetable concentrate: Black Carrot, Spirulina and safflower. Allergy advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Gummy Bubblegum Mermaids

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Fruit & Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot), Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Brilliant Blue FCF), Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). Allergy advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Gummy Meerkats

Sugar, Glucose-Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potatoe Starch, Acids: Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid; Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower), Colours (E100, E160c), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Gummy Space Mix

Sugar, Glucose-Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potatoe Starch, Acids: Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid; Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot, Grape), Colours (Curcumin, Paprika Extract), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Gummy Dracula Teeth

Sugar, Glucose-Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potatoe Starch, Acids: Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid; Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate: Black Carrot; Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**.

Sour Cable Shocks

Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Water, Acids: Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Vegetable Fat, Coconut, Acidity Regulator: E350, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Flavourings, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colours: E102, E129, E133, E171. Allergy advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **bold**. May also contain Sulphites.

Warning: E102, E129 may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children.

This product is Vegetarian, Vegan, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Multi Mix

Sour Tongues

Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric, Sodium malate, Modified potato starch, Flavourings, Caramel syrup, Fruit Concentrate (Black carrot), Colours (Paprika extract, Curcumin).

Sour Dummies

Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids: Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Sodium malate; Modified potato starch, Flavourings, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates: Spirulina, Safflower, black carrot and grape; Colours: paprika extract, Curcumin.

Fizzy Cola Bottles

Glucose Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E133, E132, E102).

Fizzy Bubblegum Bottles

Glucose Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E171, E129, E133).

Fizzy Cherry Cola Bottles

Glucose Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E133, E132, E102).

Fizzy Strawberries

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Flavouring, Vegetable Concentrates (Black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower).

Fizzy Jelly Blue Babies

Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (**Sulphites**), Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (E331), Colour (E133).

Fizzy Rainbow Belts

Glucose syrup, sugar, **WHEAT** flour, palm oil, apple juice from concentrate (3%), citric acid, malic acid, flavouring, emulsifier (E471 * Vegetable Source), colours (E129 E104, E133, E110, E122, E171).

Funky Fruits

Glucose syrup, sugar, maize starch, water, acids: E270, E296, E330; gelling agent: pectin; concentrated fruit juice (apple, grape, pear), flavourings, colouring food (concentrate of Spirulina and safflower), black carrot juice concentrate, colours: E100, E160c; vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent: carnauba wax.

Gummy Paint Brushes

Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, Acids: Lactic acid, Malic acid, Citric acid; Flavourings, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax), Colours: curcumin, brilliant blue FCF, paprika extract; Fruit and vegetable concentrate: black carrot.

Strawberry Flavoured Jelly Sweets

Sugar, Glucose syrup, **WHEAT** starch, water, modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, acids (Lactc, Malic, Citric), flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower), Vegetable oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba wax).

Fizzy Assorted Pencils

Filling [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Humectant (Sorbitol), **WHEAT** Flour, Citric Acid, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Flavourings], Glucose Syrup, Sugar, **WHEAT** Flour, Palm Oil, Apple Juice From Concentrate (3%), Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Emulsifier (E471 *Vegetable Source), Flavourings, Colours (E133, E150d, E171, E110*, E129*, E104*).

Sour Watermelon Slices

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids: Lactic Acids, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Sodium Malate; Modified Potato Starch, Flavouring, fruit and vegetable concentrate: Black Carrot, Spirulina and safflower.

Gummy Bubblegum Mermaids

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Fruit & Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot), Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Brilliant Blue FCF), Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Gummy Meerkats

Sugar, Glucose-Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potatoe Starch, Acids: Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid); Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower), Colours (E100, E160c), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Gummy Space Mix

Sugar, Glucose-Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potatoe Starch, Acids: Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid); Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot, Grape), Colours (Curcumin, Paprika Extract), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Gummy Dracula Teeth

Sugar, Glucose-Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potatoe Starch, Acids: Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid; Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate: Black Carrot; Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Fizzy Twin Cherries

Glucose-Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids: (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E133, E102).

Peach Rings

Glucose-Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids: (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E132, E102).

Fizzy Teddy Bears

Glucose-Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids: (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E102, E129, E133, E132).

Fizzy Orange & Lemon Slices

Glucose Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E110, E102).

Small Fizzy Strawberries

Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E133, E102).

Apple Belts

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Apple Juice (Concentrates 1.2%), Acid (Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Humectant (Sorbitol), Modified Corn Starch, Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour (E102, E133).

Sour Cable Shocks

Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Water, Acids: Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Vegetable Fat, Coconut, Acidity Regulator: E350, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Flavourings, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colours: E102, E129, E133, E171.

Sour Candy Shocks

Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, **WHEAT** flour, Water, Acids: E330, E296, Vegetable fat (Coconut), Acidity Regulator: E350, Emulsifier: E471, Flavouring, Preservative: E202; Colours: E102, E129, E133, E171.

Sour Blue Stars

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (malic Acid, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Sodium Malates), Modified Potato Starch, Flavouring, Colour (Brilliant Blue FCF).

Large Fizzy Twin Cherries

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulators (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Modified Potato Starch, Flavouring, Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot).

Sour Apples

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, **WHEAT** Starch, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric Acid), Modified Potato Starch, Acidity Regulators (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot), Flavouring, Colour (Curcumin).

Allergen advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Warning: E102, E129 may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children. *Contains genetically modified ingredients (Corn Starch).

This product is Vegetarian, Vegan, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Bubs Gummy Mix

Banana Bubs

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (E150d, E100), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Raspberry Blueberry Ovals

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E133), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Strawberry Cheesecake Romb

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours (Black Carrot Concentrate, E100), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Lingonberry / Blueberry Ovals

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Toffee / Salt Ovals

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Liquorice, Ammonium Chloride, Salt, Potato Protein, Salt, Coconut Oil, Flavours, Colours (E153), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Medium Soft Foam Skulls

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Ammonium Chloride, Liquorice, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Coconut Oil, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E100, E153) Salt, Glazing Agent, (Carnauba Wax).

Liquorice Bubs Ovals

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Ammonium Chloride, Salt, Glazing Agent (Coconut Oil, Carnauba Wax), Flavour, Colours: E153.

Micro Fruit Skulls

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Corn Starch, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Flavours, Colours (Black Carrot Concentrate, E160a, E141, E150b, E100), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba wax).

This product is Vegetarian, Vegan, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.



Bubs Fizzy Mix

Sour Foam Tutti Frutti Rombs

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavourings, Colours (E150b, E141, E100).

Octopus Sour

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E150b, E141, E100).

Raspberry / Lemon Skulls

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E100).

Raspberry Foam Skulls

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate).

Cool Melon Foam Skulls

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E141, E150b.)

This product is Vegetarian, Vegan, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Bubs Multi Mix

Banana Bubs

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (E150d, E100), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Raspberry Blueberry Ovals

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E133), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Strawberry Cheesecake Romb

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours (Black Carrot Concentrate, E100), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Lingonberry / Blueberry Ovals

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Toffee / Salt Ovals

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Liquorice, Ammonium Chloride, Salt, Potato Protein, Salt, Coconut Oil, Flavours, Colours (E153), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Medium Soft Foam Skulls

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Ammonium Chloride, Liquorice, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Coconut Oil, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E100, E153) Salt, Glazing Agent, (Carnauba Wax).

Liquorice Bubs Ovals

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Ammonium Chloride, Salt, Glazing Agent (Coconut Oil, Carnauba Wax), Flavour, Colours: E153.

Micro Fruit Skulls

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Corn Starch, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Flavours, Colours (Black Carrot Concentrate, E160a, E141, E150b, E100), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Carnauba wax).

Liquorice Micro Skulls

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Ammonium Chloride, Liquorice, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E153) Salt, Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent, (Carnauba Wax).

Sour Foam Tutti Frutti Rombs

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours (E150b, E141, E100).

Octopus Sour

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E150b, E141, E100).

Raspberry / Lemon Skulls

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E100).

Raspberry Foam Skulls

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate).

Cool Melon Foam Skulls

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid, Sodium Citrate), Potato Protein, Flavours, Colours: (Black Carrot Concentrate, E141, E150b).

This product is Vegetarian, Vegan, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Cola Bottle Mix

Fizzy Cola Bottles

Glucose Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E133, E132, E102).

Fizzy Bubblegum Bottles

Glucose Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E171, E129, E133).

Fizzy Cherry Cola Bottles

Glucose Syrup* (**SULPHITES**), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E133, E132, E102).

Warning: Consumption of E102 E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. *Contains genetically modified ingredients.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Belt Mix

Apple belts

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Apple Juice (Concentrates 1.2%), Acid (Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Humectant (Sorbitol), Modified Corn Starch, Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour (E102, E133).

Cola Belts

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Acid (Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Colour (Plain Caramel), Flavouring, Emulsifier (mono and Diglycerides of Vegetable Fatty Acids).
This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

Strawberry Belts

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Acid (Malic Acid), Apple Juice Concentrates, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Humectant (Sorbitol), Modified Corn Starch, Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour (Allura Red).

Raspberry Belts

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Acid (Malic Acid), Apple Juice Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Humectant (Sorbitol), Flavouring, Modified Corn Starch, Emulsifier (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour (E133).

Allergy advice for allergens, including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **Bold**.

*Consumption of E133, E102, Allura Red may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free and Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.



Vegan Belgian Chocolate Buttons

Ingredients: Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier, **SOYA** lecithin (E322), Flavouring: Natural vanilla. For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian and Gelatine Free & Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Vegan Dark Chocolate Raisins

Ingredients: Black Chocolate Coating (54%): (Sugar, Cocoa Paste, Cocoa Fat, Emulgents: **SOYA** Lecithin and Aromas), Raisins (36%). For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian and Gelatine Free & Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Vegan Dark Smarties

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Tapioca Starch, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Plant and Vegetable Extracts (Beetroot, Spirulina, Safflower), Colours (Curcumin, Carotenes), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian and Gelatine Free & Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Vegan Dark Chocolate Ballers

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Tapioca Starch, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Plant and Vegetable Extracts (Beetroot, Spirulina, Safflower), Colours (Curcumin, Carotenes), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax). For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian and Gelatine Free & Halal.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Turkish Delights

Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Potassium Tartrate; Lemon Oil, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Hibiscus, Apple, Carrot, Radish, Red Cabbage) Flavouring. May also contain **PEANUTS, NUTS, SESAME** seeds. Allergen advice for allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

This product is Dairy Free, Vegetarian, Vegan and Gelatine Free.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.



Vegan Vanilla Fudge

Ingredients: **SOYA** Milk, Unrefined Sugar, Coconut Oil, Golden Syrup, Vanilla Pod, Vegan White Chocolate, **Soy** Lecithin. Allergy Advice: For allergens, including SOYA see ingredients in **Bold**.

This product has a shelf life of 2-3 months from the date which it was made. Please store in a cool place out of direct sunlight ideally in your fridge.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Vegan Strawberry Cream Fudge

Ingredients: **SOYA** Milk, Unrefined Sugar, Coconut Oil, Golden Syrup, **Soy** Lecithin, Flavouring: Dried Strawberry. Allergy Advice: For allergens, including SOYA see ingredients in **Bold**.

This product has a shelf life of 2-3 months from the date which it was made. Please store in a cool place out of direct sunlight ideally in your fridge.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Vegan Chocolate Caramel Fudge

Ingredients: **SOYA** Milk, Unrefined Sugar, Coconut Oil, Golden Syrup, **Soy** Lecithin, Flavouring: Belgian Chocolate. Allergy Advice: For allergens, including **SOYA** see ingredients in **Bold**.

This product has a shelf life of 2-3 months from the date which it was made. Please store in a cool place out of direct sunlight ideally in your fridge.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Vegan Salted Caramel Fudge

Ingredients: **SOYA** Milk, Unrefined Sugar, Coconut Oil, Golden Syrup, **Soy** Lecithin, Flavouring: Sea Salt, Vegan White Chocolate. Allergy Advice: For allergens, including SOYA see ingredients in **Bold**.

This product has a shelf life of 2-3 months from the date which it was made. Please store in a cool place out of direct sunlight ideally in your fridge.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.

Vegan Chocolate Orange Fudge

Ingredients: **SOYA** Milk, Unrefined Sugar, Coconut Oil, Golden Syrup, **Soy** Lecithin, Flavouring, Vegan White Chocolate, Belgian Chocolate. Allergy Advice: For allergens, including **SOYA** see ingredients in **Bold**.



This product has a shelf life of 2-3 months from the date which it was made. Please store in a cool place out of direct sunlight ideally in your fridge.

May contain the following in negligible quantity: SESAME, NUTS (PEANUTS) SOYA, MILK / LACTOSE, CELIAC DISEASE / WHEAT, SULPHITES allergy due to manufacturing / packaging methods.





